83-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-86 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO PARKING RESTRICTIONS.

(Municipal Services Committee 8/7/2019)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-86 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton, relating to parking restrictions, is hereby created as follows. This ordinance supersedes and repeals any conflicting ordinance regarding parking in the designated area.

Stopping be prohibited, except for commercial trucks loading and unloading, from 8 a.m. to 3 p.m. Monday through Friday, on the south side of College Avenue from a point 60 feet east of Appleton Street to a point 130 feet east of Appleton Street.

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to make the necessary changes in the Parking District Map in accordance with this Ordinance.

84-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-86 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO PARKING RESTRICTIONS.

(Municipal Services Committee 8/7/2019)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-86 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton, relating to parking restrictions, is hereby created as follows. This ordinance supersedes and repeals any conflicting ordinance regarding parking in the designated area.

Parking be metered from 3 p.m. to 9 p.m., except Sundays and Holidays, on the south side of College Avenue from a point 60 feet east of Appleton Street to a point 130 feet east of Appleton Street.

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to make the necessary changes in the Parking District Map in accordance with this Ordinance.

<u>85-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-86 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO PARKING RESTRICTIONS.

(Municipal Services Committee 8/7/2019)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: That Section 19-86 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton, relating to parking restrictions, is hereby created as follows. This ordinance supersedes and repeals any conflicting ordinance regarding parking in the designated area.

Parking be metered from 9 a.m. to 9 p.m., except Sundays and Holidays, on the south side of College Avenue from a point 130 feet east of Appleton Street to a point 50 feet west of Oneida Street.

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to make the necessary changes in the Parking District Map in accordance with this Ordinance.